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OCEANS
OF FUN

AVIARY

ANIMAL HEALTH
CENTER

FLAMINGO
HOLDING

SERVICE DRIVE

US BANK
GATHERING
PLACE

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

LOT #3

SOUTH
ISLAND

LOT #2
EAST
LAWN

NORTH
ISLAND

LOT #2

ENTRY DRIVEBIOSWALE

LOT #1

1
104

CONTRACT 1 0R 2
PROJECT LIMITS

VEHICLE SENSOR
LOOP

KEY PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACT #1 INCLUDES ALL WORK SHOWN EXCEPT ALTERNATE BID ITEMS.

2. CONTRACT #2 INCLUDES ALL WORK EXCEPT ITEMS DESIGNATED TO BE
EXCLUDED & ALTERNATE BID ITEMS.

3. ALT. BID A: ADD WORK AT SOUTH ISLAND AS SHOWN ON APPLICABLE
DRAWINGS.

4. ALT. BID B: ADD WORK AT SERVICE DRIVES AS SHOWN ON APPLICABLE
DRAWINGS.

5. ALT. BID C: ADD OR DEDUCT CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT IN QUANTITY  &
LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

6. AT LEAST ONE PATH FROM ONE PARKING LOT TO US BANK GATHERING PLACE
THROUGH THE PLAZA SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

7. AT LEAST 13 OF PARKING LOT #1, EXISTING OR NEW, SHALL BE KEPT
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. ACCESS TO SERVICE DRIVE ALONG NORTH BOUNDARY  SHALL BE CLOSED NO
MORE THAN 10 CONSECUTIVE DAYS IN ANY ONE PERIOD.

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE
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UTILITY LEGEND

SANITARY SEWER

MIS SEWER

STORM SEWER

WATER

GAS

ELECTRIC

COMMUNICATION

EXISTING CONDITIONS GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ELEMENTS & CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY.

2. VERIFY ALL ELEMENTS & CONDITIONS AFFECTING CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONDUCT CONSTRUCTION SURVEY .

4. LOCATE & MARK ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE,
AND NOTIFY OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF MARKING.
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US BANK
GATHERING
PLACE

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
ISLAND

LOT #2
EAST
LAWN

NORTH
ISLAND

LOT #2

BIOSWALE

LOT #1

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE



ZONE 8
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

DEMOLITION KEY & NOTES
REMOVE GUTTER, CURB & ADJACENT ASPHALT REQ'D FOR CURB & GUTTER
REPLACEMENT

REMOVE ASPHALT & SUBGRADE SOIL TO GRADE SHOWN IN DETAIL

REMOVE ASPHALT ONLY

REMOVE ASPHALT &  SUBGRADE TO RECEIVE NEW 5" ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON 6" GRAVEL
BED.

REMOVE ASPHALT & SUBGREADE TO RECEIVE NEW 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON 6"
GRAVEL BASE.

REMOVE ASPHALT & SUBGRADE TO RECEIVE 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON 6" GRAVEL
BED OR 4" UNIT PAVERS ON 4" GRAVEL BED.

7. EXCAVATE TRENCH WHERE NEW UTILITY LINES ARE SHOWN OR REQ'D.

8. SEE ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

9. ALL EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN.
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EXISTING PAVERS
TO REMAIN

US BANK
GATHERING
PLACE

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
ISLAND

LOT #2
EAST
LAWN

NORTH
ISLAND

LOT #2

BIOSWALE

LOT #1

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE

AHC
SERVICE DRIVE



PAVING LEGEND

PERMEABLE PAVERS

NEW CONCRETE

PAINTED NO PARKING ZONE

PARKING LOT LIGHT
SEE LIGHTING PLAN TYP.
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ZONE 7

ZONE 5 ZONE 4

ZONE 3

ZONE 1

ZONE 2

ZONE 8
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 6

ZONE 10
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 11
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 9
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT
#1 ONLY. EXCLUDE
FROM CONTRACT #2

150'-11"
50'-4" 14'-4"

3'-5"

56'-11"

22'

50'-4" 132'-1"

27'-2"

219'-4"
23'-4"

138'-1"

28' 18' 22' 16'

105'

67'

17'-4"
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LOT #1 LAYOUT PLAN
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LOT #1 PAVING NOTES

141
2"X12"D CONC. BORDER

18"X12"D CONC. BORDER

PERMEABLE PAVERS ON SUBGRADE
INFILTRATION BASIN PER DETAILS

31
2" ASPHALT ON 6" GRAVEL ON SUBGRADE

INFILTRATION BASIN PER DETAILS

31
2" ASPHALT ON EXISTING GRAVEL BED

5" ASPHALT ON 6" GRAVEL BED

NEW CONC. CURB & GUTTER SEE DETAILS

8.     PARKING STALL MARKING: PROVIDE MARKINGS ON
STALLS ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT ONLY. EVENLY SPACE
MARKINGS AMONG STALLS WITHIN A ROW. ALIGN MARKS
ON ADJACENT ROWS.
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ZONE 4A
ZONE 4C

ZONE 4B

ZONE 10A ZONE 10C

ZONE 10B

6
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7
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179'-5"

141'-5"

103'-5"

65'-5"

36'-11"

30'

27'-6"

24'-3"

22
'
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12
3'

-1
"

R40'

109

3
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GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULALOT #2

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE

AHC
SERVICE DRIVE
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LOT #1 DRAIN LAYOUT & GRADING PLAN
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DRAIN LAYOUT KEYS

CLEANOUT W/ OBSERVATION WELLCO
NEW MANHOLEMH
OBSERVATION WELLOW

DRAIN LAYOUT & GRADING NOTES

1. SEE  1109 & SHEET 110 FOR UNDERDRAIN DETAILS

2 SEE 2109 & SHEET 110 FOR OBSERVATION WELL
DETAILS

3 SEE 3109 FOR MANHOLE DETAILS

EXISTING CONTOUR A
GRADE NEW PAVEMENT

TO MATCH

EXISTING CONTOUR A
GRADE NEW PAVEMENT

TO MATCH

EXISTING CONTOUR A
GRADE NEW PAVEMENT

TO MATCH

CONCRETE BORDER TYP.

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULA

LOT #2

BIOSWALE

LOT #1

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE

AHC
SERVICE DRIVE



PAVING LEGEND

PERMEABLE PAVERS

NEW CONCRETE

PAINTED NO PARKING ZONE

116'-10"

GATHERING PLACE PLAN NOTES

1.  REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT @ PLAZA AREA W/ 5"
CONC. ON 6" GRAVEL. SEE DETAILS

2.  ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BE VERIFIED
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PLANTER TO REMAIN

EXISTING CURB &
PLANTER TO REMAIN

EXISTING CURB &
PLANTER TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONC.PAVEMENT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING HARDSCAPE
ISLAND TO REMAIN

NEW PAVEMENT
BORDER

NEW CONC. CURB
& GUTTER

65'-8"

21'-8"

66'-11"
19

'-4
"

195'-3"

SLIT JOINT. DOWEL 12" INTO
EXISTING CONC. @ 24" O.C.

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ
CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

CJ

NEW CONCRETE CURB
& GUTTER

NEW CONCRETE CURB
& GUTTER

5
111

7
111

9
111

9
111

5
111

5
111

3
110

TYP.

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

LOT #2

LOT #1

LOT #3

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

TYP.



30' VERIFY

35'-8"

51'-10"

62'

57'-2"

59'-10"

64'-4"

63'-7"

59'-6"

57'-5"

7"
10'

8'-10"

10'
7"

1'-11"

1'-11"
61'-7"

9'-8"

TYP

9'-8"

TYP

1 MODULE SEE DTL

11 EQUAL MODULES

5'

PAVING LEGEND

PERMEABLE PAVERS

NEW CONCRETE

PAINTED NO PARKING ZONE

CONST.
JT.
TYP.

POLE LIGHT

TREE
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5
111

7
110

4
110

2
110

5
110

6
110

5
111

TYP. @
TREE

TYP. @
WALKWAY

TYP. @
LT.

WALKWAY

PERMEABLE PAVERS

PENINSULA NOTES

1 REPLACE CONC. CURB &  GUTTER

2. REPLACE ASPHALT IN WALKWAY AREA W/ CONC.
PAVEMENT ON 6" GRAVEL PER DTLS.

3. REPLACE ASPHALT ON EACH SIDE OF WALKWAY W/ UNIT
PAVERS ON GRAVEL BED PER DTLS.



28'-10"

9'-8"TYP. 9'-8"TYP
60'

60'

57'-2"

60'
61'-3"

58'-8"

53'-6"

65'-6"

1 MODULE SEE DETAIL

5'

9 EQUAL MODULES

1'-
11

"

7"
10

'
8'-

10
"

10
'

7"

1'-
11

"

10'-3"

CONST.
JT.
TYP.

PAVING LEGEND

PERMEABLE PAVERS

NEW CONCRETE

PAINTED NO PARKING ZONE

POLE LIGHT

TREE
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5
111

7
110

4
110

2
110

5
110

6
110

5
111

TYP. @
TREE

TYP. @
WALKWAY

TYP. @
LT.

WALKWAY

PERMEABLE PAVERS

PENINSULA NOTES

1 REPLACE CONC. CURB &  GUTTER

2. REPLACE ASPHALT IN WALKWAY AREA W/ CONC.
PAVEMENT ON 6" GRAVEL PER DTLS.

3. REPLACE ASPHALT ON EACH SIDE OF WALKWAY W/ UNIT
PAVERS ON GRAVEL BED PER DTLS.
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18" WIDE, 12" DEEP
CONCRETE RIBBON

CONNECT TO NEW
STORM MANHOLE

24" MINIMUM
BURIAL DEPTH

6" HPDE PERF.
UNDERDRAIN

31
8  PERMEABLE

PAVERS

11
2"  DEEP

3
8 " STONE 6" NO. 1

STONE

VARIABLE DEPTH
NO.2 STONE 8" MIN.

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

FINISHED
GRADE

NEENAH R-5900-B
FRAME & LID

18" I.D. PRECAST
CONCRETE PIPE

UNDISTURBED EARTH

PVC CAP

4" PVC SLOTTED WELL
SCREEN 0.01

SLOT SIZE W/ PLUG

1'

CONC. BORDER
AROUND CLEANOUT

9'-7" SEE LAYOUT 9'-7" SEE LAYOUT

6'-7"

SEE LAYOUT 6'-7"

6" HDPE PERF.
UNDERDRAIN

IN TRENCH
SEE DTL 1/111

24" MINIMUM
BURIAL DEPTH

INTERLOCKING
PERMEABLE
PAVERS

11
2"  DEEP

3
8 " STONE

6" NO. 1
STONE 18" WIDE, 12" DEEP

CONCRETE RIBBON

VARIABLE DEPTH
NO.2 STONE 8" MIN.

UNDISTURBED EARTH

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

GEOTEXTILE

GEOTEXTILE
WRAP AROUND

CONCRETE RIBBON

6" HDPE PERF.
UNDERDRAIN

IN TRENCH
SEE DRAIN LAYOUT

1'-6"

SEE LAYOUT

1'-6"

SEE LAYOUT

1'-6"

SEE LAYOUT

1'-6"



 5
109



 3
109



 4
109



 6
109

5
109

SIM. 6
109

6
109

5
109

SIM.

5
109

SIM. 5
109

SIM.
TYP.

5
109



 3
109

 3
109

4"x91
2" NOMINAL

RECTANGULAR PAVERS

10"x141
2" NOMINAL

INTERLOCKING
PAVERS IN PAIRS

91
2"x4" NOMINAL

RECTANGULAR PAVERS

18
'-2

"

9'-2"

4"4"

23
'-4

"

47'-3"

141
2"x10" NOMINAL
INTERLOCKING

PAVERS IN PAIRS
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2' 2' 4'-10" 2' 2' 4'-10" 2' 2' 4'-10" 2'

28'-6"

28
'-6

"



















1
110

2
110

3
110

4
110

5
110

6
110

7
110

8
110

CONC.
WALKWAY PERMEABLE

PAVERS

7" CONC.
EDGE CONC.

WALKWAY

7" CONC.
EDGE CONC.

WALKWAY

CONC.
GUTTER

CONC.
CURB

CONC.
GUTTER

CONC.
CURB

CONC.
GUTTER

CONC.
CURB

LIGHT POLE OMIT PAVERS
& PROVIDE MULCH

RAMP

CONC.
WALKWAY

7" CONC.
EDGE

CONTROL JT.
TYP.





O:
\E

XP
DO

C\
PR

OJ
EC

TS
\Z

08
31

16
31

 P
ar

kin
g L

ot 
Pa

vin
g\L

OT
 P

AV
IN

G-
W

OR
KI

NG
_r

ec
ov

er
.dw

g

 111












CI
TY

 C
AM

PU
S 

   2
71

1 W
. W

EL
LS

 S
T,

 2N
D 

FL
OO

R 
   M

ILW
AU

KE
E,

 W
I 5

32
08

MI
LW

AU
KE

E 
CO

UN
TY

 Z
OO

ZO
O 

Pa
rki

ng
 Lo

t N
o.1

 &
 W

alk
wa

ys
 R

ep
av

ing

10
00

1 W
 B

lue
mo

un
d R

d, 
Mi

lw
au

ke
e, 

W
I 5

32
26





























<

8"
 M

IN
.



2/
1

8/
1

4/
3

8/
7 2/

1

4/
1 4/

3

16/3

2/
1

3/4

1/2

2
1/

3/4 8/
3

4/
11/4

2
1/

CHAMFER
1/2

1
/8

1/2

1/2

1/4

3/4

3/4

1/2

1/8

1/4
3/4
1/2

1/2

1/2

8

3" R  " CHAMFER

5 " 26 "

38" D

1  "

10"

 "R  "

"

1 "
20" D

23" D

25 " D

CC

FACE,  " BASE.
 " HIGH WITH  "
RAISED LETTERS

PICK OPENINGS.
RING UNDERNEATH
FILLET REINFORCING
THERE SHALL BE NO
SQUARE EDGES HERE.

1 "

2 "

1 "

1 "

SPACEDEQUALLY
6 RIBS

MACHINED1 "

3 "

1 "  "

8"D

17 "D

22 "D

" R

"

  "

"" 1"

7 " D

14 " D

22 "D MACHINED

"

REWE

A





INLET FROM UNDERDRAIN
SYSTEMOUTLET TO EXISTING

STORM SEWER

1
111

2
111

3
111



4
111

5
111

6
111

7
111



9
111



 8
111



E1

E1

E1

E2

E1

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2
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SITE LIGHTIING DEMOLITION NOTE

REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURE AND POLE FOR  REUSE ELSE WHERE -
CONCRETE BASE TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURE AND POLE AND RETURN TO OWNER -
REMOVE CONCRETE BASE

E1

E2

EXISTING FEED TO REMAIN

EXISTING FEED TO BE ABANDONED (OR REMOVED AS REQ'D)

F1

F2

F1 F1

F1

F1

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
ISLAND

LOT #2
EAST
LAWN

NORTH
ISLAND

LOT #1

US BANK
GATHERING
PLACE

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

LOT #2

LOT #3



E

E

E

E

E

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

E E E E

D
N

D
N

D
N

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2

E1

B2

E1

B2

B1

B1

B1

B1

F1

B2

B2

B2

B2

B2 B2

B2

E1

E1

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E
E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
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 2'-0''
DIA.

(4) ANCHOR BOLTS

CONDUCTOR & #12 EQUIPMENT
GROUND FROM FIXTURE TO GROUND
LUG ON POLE

TO FIXTURE

BOND #12 EQUIPMENT GROUNDING

#12 AWG EQUIPMENT GROUND TO FIXTURE

6-#6 VERT. & #4 TIES 5 SP.
24'' x 7'-0'' DEEP PIER WITH

@ 6'' c/c TOP, BALANCE AT 12'' c/c

TO LIGHTING CONTROL

NOTE:

& PROJECTION WITH SUPPLIER

VERIFY BASE PLATE SIZE &
ANCHOR BOLT SIZE, LOCATION,

MIN.
2'-6"

ROD TO GROUND LUG ON POLE
CONDUCTOR FROM GROUND
#6 GROUNDING ELECTRODE

3/4" GROUND RODIN SIZE AS REQUIRED,
EXTEND MIN. 5'-0"
FROM BASE BEFORE
TRANSITIONING TO CORRUGATED
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT (TYPICAL)

SCH. 80 PVC CONDUIT

CONCRETE PIER
(RUBBED FINISH)

GRADE

2'-6" @ FIXTURE A

7'-0"

9'-6"

NOT TO SCALE

POLE LIGHT BASE & GROUNDING DETAIL

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE (SEE NOTES ALSO)
LAMP DATA

A

DES.

1

DESCRIPTION

120, 204W 0

TYPE
VOLT

B 2

1ØLED

0

LIGHTING FIXTURE

BETA

MFR.

ARE-EDR-5M-D-

CAT. NO.

BETA

12-UL-BK-525
FIXTURE:

POLE: PS5R27C-(0)-(BK)

K823-FAFL-IV-165
(SSL)-16000-120-BK

FIXTURE:

POLE: KAS8-SFE-16
ARM: KA13-T-2

E Existing, See Note

0'-0" @ FIXTURE B

Circular Post Top
LED Area Light
Type 5  - 27' Pole

Dual Pendant
LED Area Light
Type 5 - 16' Pole

F5
NEW FEED. FROM GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1 TO NORTH WALKWAY LIGHTS, 2" UG
PVC CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

F6
NEW FEED. FROM JUNCTION BOX J2 TO SOUTH WALKWAY LIGHTS,2" UG PVC
CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

F7
NEW FEED. FROM GROUND JUNCTIONS BOX J1 TO PARKING LOT LIGHTS,2" UG PVC
CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE &  SHEET 114

F8
NEW FEED. FROM SOUTH WALKWAY LIGHTS  TO SOUTH LIGHT LIGHTS, ALT BID, SEE
2" UG PVC CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE & SHEET 115

J1 GROUND JUNCTION BOX - NORTH WALKWAY

J2 GROUND JUNCTION BOX - SOUTH WALKWAY

B1 MATCH TYPE B

ON POLE REC 
VOLTAGE

#1

#2

208-220

208-220

208-220

208-220

PER EXIST,
VERIFY

208-220

208-220

CONTROLS

TIMER,
PHOTOCELL

#1

#2

#1

#2

#1

#2

TIMER,
PHOTOCELL

TIMER,
PHOTOCELL

TIMER,
PHOTOCELL

120, 
1Ø204W

LED

LIGHTING KEYS & NOTES
LIGHT FIXTURE B ON EXISTING BASE. MODIFY BASE AS NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW POST BASE.

LIGHT FIXTURE B ON NEW BASE

PARKING LOT LIGHT FIXTURE A ON NEW BASE
SEE PARKING LOT LAYOUT PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION.

RELOCATED E ON NEW BASE

B1

B2

E1

F2

F3

EXIST. FEED TO REMAIN AND POWER NEW LIGHT

EXISTING FEED ABANDONED, SEE SHEET 112

NEW FEED. FROM PANEL IN BASEMENT TO GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1,  2" UG
PVC CONDUIT, CIRCUIT LABELS TO BE DETERMINED  BY OWNER, SEE LIGHT
FIXTURE SCHEDULE & SHEET 114

F4
NEW FEED. FROM  GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1 TO GROUND JUNCTION BOX J2, 2"
UG PVC CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

AA

F1

NORTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
PENINSULA

SOUTH
ISLAND

LOT #2
EAST
LAWN

NORTH
ISLAND

LOT #1

1
104

US BANK
GATHERING
PLACE

GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

LOT #2

LOT #3

F1
F1

F1

F1

F1

J1

F7

F4

F8

F5

F5
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E

E

E

E

E

E
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GATHERING
PLACE
PLAZA

NORTH
PENINSULA

LOT #1

FLAMINGO CAFE
SERVICE DRIVE

AHC
SERVICE DRIVE

BIOSWALE

F7
NEW FEED. FROM GROUND JUNCTIONS BOX J1 TO PARKING LOT LIGHTS,2" UG PVC
CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE &  SHEET 114

LIGHTING KEYS & NOTES
PARKING LOT LIGHT FIXTURE A ON NEW BASE
SEE PARKING LOT LAYOUT PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION.

F3
NEW FEED. FROM PANEL IN BASEMENT TO GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1,  2" UG
PVC CONDUIT, CIRCUIT LABELS TO BE DETERMINED  BY OWNER, SEE LIGHT
FIXTURE SCHEDULE & SHEET 114

F4
NEW FEED. FROM  GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1 TO GROUND JUNCTION BOX J2, 2"
UG PVC CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

AA

AA AA

AA

AA

F7

F7

F7

F7

WEST

NORTH

EAST

F4

F3

F5
NEW FEED. FROM GROUND JUNCTION BOX J1 TO NORTH WALKWAY LIGHTS, 2" UG
PVC CONDUIT, SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

F5



149'-1
0"

22'VERIFY

291'-8"

22' AVG

VER
IFY

1 MODULE SEE DETAIL

E1

E1

E1

E1

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
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EXISTING
SEAM

4
115

5
115

1
115

2
115

3
115

LOT #2 EAST LAWN

REPLACE CURB
& GUTTER

SEE ELECTRICAL
PLAN TYP.

REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT &
GRAVEL BED &REPLACE
WITH TOP SOIL AND SOD

55'55'

24'

REPLACE ASPHALT W/ 3" NEW
ON 6" CONC. SLAB ON 6" GRAVEL
BED

REMOVE ASPHALT, TEMP. REMOVE
VEHICLE DETECTION LOOP. PROVIDE
6" CONC. SLAB ON 6" GRAVEL BED & REINSTALL
VEHICLE DETECTION LOOP & PAVE W/ 3" ASPHALT
OVERLAY

SCURIFY EXISTING ASPHALT & PROVIDE
11

2" TOP COURSE ABOVE.
REMOVE ASPHALT & GRAVEL

BED & REPLACE W/ 5" ASPHALT
ON 6" GRAVEL BED



CONTOUR C = 770

CO
NT

OUR
 A

 =
 7

66

CO

CO

CO

CO

MH

OW

MH

CO CO CO CO

OW

ZONE 7

ZONE 5 ZONE 4

ZONE 3

ZONE 1

ZONE 2

ZONE 8
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 6

ZONE 10
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 11
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT #1 ONLY.
EXCLUDE FROM CONTRACT #2

ZONE 9
INCLUDE IN CONTRACT
#1 ONLY. EXCLUDE
FROM CONTRACT #2

32'-7" 35'-3" 35'-3" 35'-3"

22
'-1

"
27

'-8
"

27
'-7

"
27

'-7
"

4'-7"

3'
-6

"

18
'-4

"

26'-10"

4'-5"

60
'-1

0"

81
'-1

"

25'-4"

17'-4"

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
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